



Errata Sheet for

Flame Retardants: A Report to the Legislature

Publication No. 14-04-047, December 2014

1. Page 5, CAS for IPTPP – Replace 68638-41-7 with 68937-41-7.
2. Page 53, Table 4- Add very to Reason for Benchmark for Magnesium Hydroxide, add moderate T to Reason for Benchmark for Magnesium Hydroxide.
3. Page 55, Table 5- Add Very high persistence to Reason for Benchmark for APP, remove Moderate T.
4. Page 66, CAS for IPTPP – Replace 68638-41-7 with 68937-41-7.
5. Page 70, CAS for IPTPP – Replace 68638-41-7 with 68937-41-7.
6. Page 70, Chemical Name for IPTPP – add or isopropylated triaryl phosphate or isopropylated triphenyl phosphate.